Town Clerk’s Time Stamp
/ rece/;ved & posted:
A

TOWN OF LAKEVILLE|
MEETING POSTING

48-hr notice effective

& AGENDA when tine sianped

Notice of every meeting of a local public body must be filed and time-stamped with the Town Clerk’s Office at least 48 hours prior to such meeting
(excluding Saturdays. Sundays and legal holidays) and posted thereafter in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law, MGL 30A
§18-22 (Ch. 28-2009). Such notice shall contain a listing of topics the Chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

Name of Board or Committee: Planning Board

Date & Time of Meeting: Thursday, August 25, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.

Location of Meeting: Lakeville Police Station
323 Bedford Street, Lakeville, MA 02347

Clerk/Board Member posting notice:

Cathy Murray
Cancelled/Postponed to: (circle one)

Clerk/Board Member Cancelling/Postponing:

o

A GENDA

Site Plan Review - TAC VEGA MA Owner, LL.C, continued — 310 Kenneth W. Welch Drive
Site Plan Review with a request for a density bonus of 70%.

Approve Housing Survey Questions for the Housing Production Plan
Discussion and action on possible Articles for fall Town Meeting:

a. Modifying setbacks and lot coverage in the Business/Industrial Zone
b. Industrial District revisions

Review the following Zoning Board of Appeals petitions:

a. LeBaron Residential LL.C (continue discussion)

b. Scott -9 Rush Pond Road

Next meeting. . . September 8, 2022, at the Lakeville Police Station

Any other business that may properly come before the Planning Board.
Adjourn

Please be aware that this agenda is subject to change. If other issues requiring immediate attention of the
Planning Board arise after the posting of this agenda, they may be addressed at this meeting



EPSTEIN

Project Name: Vega Strategic Lakeville MA
310 Kenneth Welch Drive

RE: Amended request for an increase in the maximum lot coverage from the current 70% to a proposed
77%

EPN: 22157

August 18, 2022

Dear Mr. Resnick,

On the behalf of the property owner, TAC Vega MA LLC, for 310 Kenneth Welch Drive, Epstein is requesting
to modify our request for an increase in lot coverage from the 73% coverage previously requested to 77%.
This increase will allow us to address the comments received from the Planning and Zoning boards request
on July 28" 2022, to accommodate additional parking on site. With this modification we can now provide
a total of 250 spots on site. This amount is the maximum projected need provided by the current tenants.
A concept plan is attached that indicates the proposed solution.

Thank you

Terence Russell, AIA

Senior Project Manager

EPSTEIN

22157 Vega Strategic 310 Kenneth Welch Drive Lakeville MA July 21, 2022
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8/23/22, 12:54 PM Mansfield Housing Production Plan Community Survey !

WANS =D,
HOUSING

Production Plan

Mansfield Housing Production Plan
Community Survey

Existing Conditions

We want to know more about your perceptions of
Mansfield's current housing stock.

East and West Mansfield

What are your thoughts on recently built homes in Mansfield?

Single-family Cul-de-Sac T Single-family Cul-de-Sac

3bd|3,520sqft 3bd| 2,420 sgft each 4bd | 3,200t
72,745 sqft Lot (0.6 DU/Acre) 53,740 sqft Lot (1.6 DU/Acre) 25,700 sqft Lot (1.1 DU/Acre)

1. What are your thoughts on recently built homes in
Mansfield? Are they too big, too small, or just right? Do
they cost too little, the right amount, or too much?

file:///U:/Housing Production Plan/Mansfield HPP Community Survey.html 1/5



8/23/22, 12:54 PM Mansfield Housing Production Plan Community Survey

2. How important is living in a diverse community to you?
By diverse, we mean age, occupation, type of
family/household, race, and socioeconomic status.

(O Extremely important
(O Very important

(O Somewnhat important
(O Not so important

(O Not at all important

3. How important do you feel it is for Mansfield to have
many different housing options at different price points?

(O Extremely important
(O Very important

(O Somewnhat important
(O Not so important

(O Not at all important

4. Do you feel Mansfield's current housing stock is

meetina ite commiinihv'a neerdg?
file:///U:/Housing Production Plan/Mansfield HPP Community Survey.html 2/5



8/23/22, 12:54 PM Mansfield Housing Production Plan Community Survey

FUINCNA LI I Fd ST IR Ty a1 AT

(O Strongly agree

(O Agree

(O Neither agree nor disagree
(O Disagree
(O strongly disagree

O I'm not sure

5. Do you feel there are enough senior housing options in
town?

(O Yes
(O No

O I'm not sure

6. Do you feel there are enough family-appropriate
housing options in town?

O Yes
(O No

O I'm not sure

7. Do you think there's anything missing from Mansfield's
housing supply?

file:///U:/Housing Production Plan/Mansfield HPP Community Survey.html

3/5



8/23/22, 12:54 PM Mansfield Housing Production Plan Community Survey

8. How much do you think a "starter home" should cost
in Mansfield? Please use a whole number.

9. Are you concerned that you or someone you know will
not be able to afford to live in Mansfield, now or in the
future?

O Yes
(O No

O I'm not sure

10. What housing-related interventions would you

support?
Neither
support
Strongly nor Strongly I'm not
support Support oppose Oppose oppose sure
New small-
scale housing
development O O O O O O
(1-4 units).
New medium-
scale housing
development O O O O O O
(5-9 units).
New large-
scale housing
development O O O O O O
(10+ units).

Collaborating
with proactive

40B developers Q O O O O O

on town-
owned land.

file:///U:/Housing Production Plan/Mansfield HPP Community Survey.html
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8/23/22, 12:54 PM Mansfield Housing Production Plan Community Survey

Neither
support
Strongly nor Strongly I'm not
support Support oppose Oppose oppose sure
Zoning
changes that
increase O O O O O O
density in
specific areas.
Zoning
changes that
modify existing
regulations
(lessening . '
restrictions on
Accessory O O O O O O
Dwelling Units,

creating design
guidelines for
larger
developments).

Adopting the
Community
Preservation O O O O O O

Act.

file:///U:/Housing Production Plan/Mansfield HPP Community Survey.html 5/5



A .
ROBERT-J. MATHER, ESQ: : .
ATTORNEY AT LAW L‘O.\

One Lakeville Business Park '
Suite TA
Lakeville, MA 02347

Tel (508) 946-0066
Fax (508) 946-4474
E-Mail: rjmather@rjmatherlaw.com

Date: July 25, 2022 .

M. John Olivieri, Chairman
Town of Lakeville

_ Zoning Board of Appeals
346 Bedford Street
Lakeville, MA 02347

Re:  LeBaron Residential, LLC
Modification of Comprehensive Permit

NOTICE OF PROJECT CHANGE
Dear Mr. Olivieri and Board Members:

I'am writing as attorney for The Residences at LeBaron Hills, LL.C. Reference is
made to Town of Lakeville Zoning Board of Appeals Comprehensive Permit entitled
“Decision on Comprehensive Permit Application” LeBaron Residential LLC dated
June 17, 2004, issued pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 40B, Sections 20 to 23, as modified
(“the Comprehensive Permit”).

My client is seeking further modification to the Comprehensive Permit as follows:

1. Modify Phase 3 to reduce the number of, single-family dwellings from 77 to
74. ' A ' ‘ ' .

2. Modify Phase 5 to add three ten (10) unit buildings and one five (5) unit

building. ,

Add additional parcels of land on Fern Ave to the Comprehensive Permit.

4. To change the existing emergency only access from Fern Ave. to full access to
the development.

5. To allow the construction of Phase 6 which will consist of three (3) thirty six
(36) unit four (4) story buildings, with elevators,

6. To increase the total number of units from 386 to 419,

o

ECEIVE

JUL 26 2672

i BOARD OF APPEAL"



This notice is being provided pursuant to 760 CMR 56.05(11)(a). Pursuant to these
regulations, the Board shall first determine within twenty (20) days whether these
changes are substantial in accordance with 760 CMR 56.05(11)(c) and (d). If it is
determined that they are insubstantial changes, or if notice is not provided to the
applicant to the contrary within such twenty (20) day period, the Comprehensive
Permit shall be deemed modified to incorporate the changes. The above process does
not require a public hearing. A public hearing would be 1cq,;,med if you determine
that the changes are substantial changes, and if so, and pursyant to the aforesaid
regulations, a public hearing is to be held within thirty (30) days Please note that
the Applicant concedes that the proposed changes are “substantial” and waives
the right to request the Board to determine that the changes are “insubstantial”.

Enclosed herewith please find seventeen (17) copies of plans from Outback
Engineering Inc. which show the modifications to Phase 3 and Phase 5 and the
addition of Phase 6, as outlined above,

Enclosed please find a check payable to the Town of Lakeville in the amount of
$2,825.00 representing the filing fee of $350.00 plus $75.00 per unit for the
additional requested 33 units. Please let me know when this hearing will be
scheduled.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you!

o

Ver y truly yours, /
C/f ﬁ

Robert J. Mather, Esq.
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AND GEOTEXTILE CLASS E

12"-36" DIA. PERFORATED
CORRUGATED METAL OR
PVC PIPE

SIDE SLOPE (VARIES)

12"

WATERTIGHT CAP OR PLATE

CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING SUMP PIT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1)  FILTERMITT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED LONG ENOUGH
TO EXTEND ACROSS THE EXPECTED FLOW PATH.

2) FILTERMITT QR OTHER TO 8€ INSTALLED PER DETAIL
STANDARD FABRIC 1S SPECIFICATIONS.

APPLICANT

THE RESIDENCES AT LEBARON HILLS, UC
32 NORFOLK AVENUE
SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

ASSESSORS MAP: 26 BLOCK:3 LOT:10—1SC
ASSESSORS MAP:26 BLOCK: 3 LOT:10A

PHASE 5
MODIFICATION PLAN

"THE RESIDENCES AT
LEBARON HILLS”

LAKEVILLE
MASSACHUSETTS

NOT T0 SCALE

NOTE: IN LOCATIONS WHERE DEWATERING IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONSTRUCT A DEWATERING SUMP PIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAIL
PROVIDED. TO PREVENT THE MIGRATION OF SILT AND SEDIMENTY, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL FIT THE DISCHARGE END OF THE PUMP HOSE WITH A COMPOSITE SOCK
AND ALL FLOW SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO A SEDIMENT CONTROL TRAP PRIOR
TO CONVEYANCE INTO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. THE SEDIMENT CONTROL TRAP
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UTILIZING AN ENCLOSED AREA OF SILT FENCE AND/OR
FILTERMITT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAIL SHOWN. SEDIMENT TRAPS SHALL
BE PLACED IN UPLAND AREAS ONLY AWAY FROM WETLANDS.

\_____/-'_\

utback
ngineering
e

165 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: (508)-946-9231
FAX: (508)-947-8873
www.outback—eng.com
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MFIL AREA #5
INFIL AREA 4 — (a4

cu
(77) ouLTeC LTEC S0

LEGEND

MAJOR CONTOUR

MINOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR
e e e —— -~ PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR
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PROPOSED BULDING $2
(35 UNITS/4 STORY)

TOF.=111

BASEMENT=103

PROPOSED BUILDING #3
(36 UNITS/4 STORY)
T.0.F,=112

SASEMENT=104

PRCPUSED BUILDING
(27 UNTS/3 STORY)
TOF.=108

BASEMENT=100

APPLICANT

THE RESIDENCES AT LEBARON MiLLS, LLC
32 NORFOLK AVENUE

B.0W=112

TON=117

PROPOSED LOT 3 SCUTH EASTON, MA 02375
212,947+ S.F. ASSESSORS MAP:26 BLOCK:3 LOT:10-D
£83 AC ASSESSORS MAP: 28 BLOCK:4 LOTS:2 & 3

PHASE 6 MODIFICATION

\ PROPOSED LOT 2 PLAN
\ 89,375+ SF.
ot Vo 2.05 AC. - "THE RESIDENCES AT
i e LEBARON HILLS”
(27-2-38)
(28-3-10) LAKEVILLE
. MASSACHUSETTS
PH{B;‘V%/SQUJA}E[CS
(28-3-4) PARKING SUMMARY m
\ o B 1S PER w3 utba ck
TOTAL PARKING SPOTS RECUIRED: 198 » 2
PROPOSED LOT 1\ \ TOTAL PARCHG SPOTS PROVDED: = nglfﬁﬁng
\ 62,717+ SF. —_
AN

165 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBCROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: (508}-946-9231
FAX: {508)-547-8873
www.outback—eng.com
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CULTEC NG 415 NCM-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE AROUND STONE
TCP AND SIDES

RECHARGER 320XLHD
HEAVY DUTY CHAMBER

/

ENTIRE SEPARATOR ROW TO BE COVERED WITH —,

7 NATURALLY COMPSCTED FiLL —

12 INCH WASHED, CRUSHED
STENE SURRCUNDING CHAMBERS

HAV F-24 FEED CONNECTOR

FINISHED GRADE (50.71 MIN.3 nERe Sy
CHLTEC NOY 430 NOM-WOVEN GEQTEXTILE \ / e ;"‘ION PORT
IMSPECT
/ { Wi COVER TO GRADE
i 7 T NN,
S b [l 7 ] = x|

CENTER TO CENTER
sa

4 M b 127
ASSUMED HIGH GW l

E(.=51.83 (FRON TEST ey NO. 4800 WOVEN GEOTEXTUE T0 BE PLACED S8ENEATH iV

TERNAL MANIFOLE

AND BENEATH ALL INLET/OUTLET PIPES (FOR SCOUR PROTECTION}

CULTEC CHAMBER FIELD DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING TOP, SUBSOIL, AND ANY
UNSUITABLE SOILS BENEATH LEACHING
PATS TO BE REMOVED TO A DEPTH OF
NATURALLY OCCURRING PEJ

AND REFLACED '#ITH CLEAN
SANG TO THE DEFTH REQUIRED,
ENGINEER TO INSPEQT OPEN HOL
PRICR T3 PLACEMENT DF SANO.

—
Rl AREA | BOT. STONE | BOT. ChaMB. | Tom cHane. | TP STONE |Favencn GRAGe
845 95.0 97.54 98.04 | 10255Mm)
97.43 97.83 100.5 100.97 | 105.550uN.)
iony joLa 154.2 1047 118.0% {WNA}
22.33 9283 95.4 5.9 1025 (MIN)
1 30.0 9.5 53.04 33.54 39.5% (MIN.)
501.2 ] 1017 1043 j 1048 105.8% (MIN.)
| w2 1085 | 080 | toms | 0s0 0.0+ (Miv) |
ELEVATION SCHEDULE
NOIES:
1. L. PITS SHALL BE LOCATED 1o 0.C. MINIMUM,
2. 2 OBSERVATION WELLS LOCATED WITHIN
THE LEACHING PIT F ACCESSIBLE AT
FINAL GRADE.
3. FILTER FABRIC OR CRUSHED STONE SHALL BF
PLACED UNDER FIRST ROW OF PITS TO PREVENT
SOIL SCOUR.
4. SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SI7E OF
INDIVIDUAL L. PITS
N
SNGE TRATE: LEBARON (F-248-2

NOTE:

FOR DOUBLE GRATER CB.'S USE PRECAST
WANUFACTURER’'S STANDARD FOR DOUSLE
GRATED COMICAL SECTION.

DOUBLE GRATE: LZBARON LV2443-2 {4 FLANGE)

ORAIN MANHOLE

o~ FRAME & COVER

FRAME 7O BE LEBARON LX~110
SET N FULL

BED OF MORTAR BRICK LEVELING COURSE
€ ~AS REQUIRED FOR GRADE

ADJUSTMENTS (2 MIM.~3 MAX.}

2 “
JlLE
rgg
LES — 57 MIN
e / i, A MIN. 0.92 S0. IN. STEEL PER
- [\_[ . VERTICAL FOOT, PLACED
P i 48°% 17 L~ TACCORDING 70 AASHTO
5213, | DIAMETER ! DESIGNATION # 139
SIE H 3
Lo AN CLEAR %é:(wMORTAR ALL JOINTS
EPIN u Iy
SxlE — g
e
:E =

{ cursioe pipe
i ! DIAMETER PLUS
\ b———{J | 2" cigamanct

30° M

5" sin, — | ]
PIFE DIA.

1 #3 BAR ARCUND CPENINGS LT

i M
/ L~¥F OV "V OPENI
FOR PIPES 187 iN DIAM. AND —] / ROVIDE ENINGS
QYER 1" OF COVER

PRECAST CEMENT CONCRETE
PIPE OPENINGS TO e —
—]

V" BASE UNIT
BE PRECAST IN

RISER SECTION A BB 3 w204
\\i @ & T CRUSHED STONE

B & - (]

= =57 h

PRECAST CONCRETE
DRAIN MANHOLE

NOT TO SCALE

X,

NOTE:

FOR DOUBLE GRATED C.8.'S USE
ECAST MANUFACTURER'
STANDARD FOR DOUBLE GRATED
COMICAL SECTION.

FRAME TO BE
CATCH  BaSIN — SET IN FULL
FRAME & ORATE 8ED CF MORTAR
(LEBARON LF~248~27
e / BRICK LEVELING COURSE
vy AS REQUIRED FOR GRADE
ADJUSTMENTS (2 MIN. ~5 MAX.)

Am

g

VB

wiB 3

E30 i o O~RING GASKET

\
— A
> e 48 17 ) /,k .
LBz | DIAMETER . i MORTAR AROUND PIPES
SEIZw —a fanll cr_eae.éf"w&?ﬂmi i
£ e o —
cEle ! 2 J——H‘ GOTSIOE PE
Eu N . DIAMETER PiuS
BEIZT | |l e ﬁb%
TEI> IN IV .
z : )
(L N MIN. 097 SO N, STEEL PR
\ — /]' VERTICAL FOQT, PLACED
. _/ i ACCORDING TO'AASHTO
MORTAR ALL DESIGNATION &1 199
JONTS |
24"

5% M —_— ——10" CMP TEE AND EXTENSION
PRECAST CONCRETE [ TO SERVE AS OiL AND SEDIMENT
BASE UMIT (- — ] TRAP

201

. 1 e TR 5 i M ozots
g@, E:@jg CRUSHED STONE
- T L

H
Q’
==

PRECAST CONCRETE
CATCH BASIN

NOT TO SCALE

Paven ! uNpaveD

ZAVING & GRAVEL
BASE AS SPECIFIED -

47 LOAM &

SEED
f/ ALL OISTURBED AREAS

| TRENCH WOTH
% A COMPAGTED BACKELL
gty | 5
i
- : BACKFILL Z0NE AROUND FINAL GRADING C§D§S
L4 Aj
— S PIFS WMTH SELECT MATERIAL \ CCUNTRY |, STREET
/ [~ CONTAINING MO STOMES YIS T 5
{ { et ry EXISTING GROUND
4 L ' s SURFACE
i
i il IEs ] i 0.7" MiN. N RECK —
0.2 MiN. N EARTH - - P r— S
7
USDISTURBED SUITASLE -

MATERIAL OR COMPACTEL
BACKTILL.

UTILITY TRENCH

NOT 7O SCALE

I AREE conc
=2 oUs .
AR ‘\

BINDER COUR:
BITUMINCUS €O

CA

IN_EARTH

/—STREET PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED

GRAVEL SUBBASE

e AS REQUIRED
COMMON FILL MATERIAL TG

COMMCN FILL. MATERIAL TO

N RocK 2z COMPACTED 1M 2 FT. LIFTS

FOR R.C. & D.I. SEWER

PIPE SELECTED COMMON
FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE
THOROUGHLY COMPACTED

NO LEDGE OR UNEXCAVATED
MATERIAL SHALL PROJECT
BEYOND THIS LINE

NEW SEWER

H TRENCH #07H W OR

67 MINIMUM
[ORHETER oF Ppe i N LEDH
i 2 UNSHE] SHEETED) i LEDGE

IEETED

!

127 AND SMALLER 3
15

PAYMENT LIMITS FO_R/i/ ’

ROCK EXCAVATION-

afo
!
1
H

/——BE COMPACTED IN 1" LIFTS,

SHEETING, IF USED SHALL 8F LEFT
IN PLACE, BELOW 127 ABOVE PIPE
CROWN, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE
INDICATED CR DIRECTED.

LINE OF NARROW TRENCH LMIT

FOR PVC SEWER PIPE SCREENED
GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE SHALL
BE PLACED AGAINST UNDISTURBED
SIDES AND BOTTOM OF TRENCH TO
8" ABOVE THE CROWN.

BAYMENT LIMITS FOR
NORMAL EXCAVATION

\ FOR R.C. & D.. SEWER PIPE,
SCREENED GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
STONE SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST
UNDISTURBED SIDES & BOTTOM OF
TRENCH TO MID-DIAMETER OF PIPE.

EXCAVATION IN £aRTH

Ty po -
- vl gy oy
_._i* ~:1 ” IE ’ ExcavanﬁN N LEDGE o
= ST SEWER TRENCH SECTION
TRENCH WIDTH DATA NOTE‘NO‘ TO SCALE

TRENCHES LOCATED

QN THE

ROAD SHOULDER SHALL BE

TREATED THE SAME
STREET EXCEPT FOR

-1 2”“4‘-‘/}\9553*“4

MONOLITHIC WiTH

EE BRI
R TEE FOR PAVEMEN

r‘*—ﬁ’ Nt
] £ N
i
GRAVEL BASE i !
% e

PE COD BERM Ul @ -

NOT TO SCALE

PAVEMENT MATCHING

AS
PAVING

SEAL JOINT WITH TACK
/_ COAT

SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT
AND MATCH GRADE

\ EXIST PAVEMENT

DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

WHEELCHAIR RAMP [EGEND
HSL=HIGH SIOE TRAMSITION LENGTH
(SEE M/E 107.9.0)
W=SIDEWALK LENGTH
W =CURE WDTH
*=TOLERANCE FCR CONSTRUCTION 40.5%
USABLE SIDEWALK WIDTH PER AAB IS NOT
TG BE LESS THAN 4'—0”

SEE M/E 107.8.5R FOR DETALLS OF

DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL . -
24" WIDE "LEVEL LANDING™ WITH
OETECTABLE WARNING PANEL, 1.5%* SLOPE

Y e o —FOR DRAINAGE
S ———e
WAL 3 A
SIDEWALK 7 / 2w | y, aronous /o)
/ — | / CONCRETE /&
H~7—\_Q LS _1.5% Sipewalk S oY
i A
!

e

i Eg m—
GH SIDE ITION ~ICONGRE T8 RANSITION ¢
HIGH SIOE TRANSITION | CORCRETEL | LOW SIDE TRANSI mon ] | EOSE APE COD
FLATTEN CAPE COD BERM  gepiy meyers
ACROSS RAMP OPENING. OO

ROADWAY DOWNGRADE
AU

WHEELCHAIR RAMP DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

 DETAL)
EDGE CF ROADWAY

APPLICANT

THE RESIDENCES AT LEBARON HILLS, e
32 NORFOLK AVENUE
SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

ASSESSORS MAP: 26 BLOCK: 3 LOT: 10-1SC
ASSESSORS MAP: 26 BLOCK:3 LOT:104

PHASE 6 MODIFICATION
PLAN

"THE RESIDENCES AT
LEBARON HILLS”
LAKEVILLE
MASSACHUSETTS

— e —
Yuiback
w 0
wEengineering
y incorporated
m
185 EAST GROVE STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346
TEL: (508)-946-9231
FAX: (508)-947-8873
www.outback—eng.com

DATE: APRIL 12, 2022
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d N
A XN s
< < .
. N s \
) T t% ; E N-92°W X 6" DEEP TRENCH
. ; ACKFILLED N oER TRE
> // -~ NG NG O%L&P% EACAVATD ON THE
GEOTEXTLE EROSION . - s N prialyeiag UPSIDE OF THE SLOPE.
CONTROL BLANKET - / el ~ OVERLAPPING EDGE.
. 5" OVERLAP Y
LAY BLANKETS toeserl \< ()
AND STAPLE TO MAINTAN - ,

DIRECT CONTACT WITH
THE SGH. DO NOT
STRETCH

GEOTEXTILE EROSION
CONTROL BLANKET

NOT TO SCALE

2" STONE PER MA DPW

& MINIMUM THICKNESS ~~
W/ FILTER FABRIC BENEATH

[EMPORARY SITE _CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE PAD

M.T.S.
s 4" LOAM AND SEED— , -
/ (OR OTHER AS
NECESSARY)
r ‘i;:iz L \—NAT‘URAL
NATURAL—" T | GROUND
GROUND IR vARiABLE WIDTH i

Rl=isi==ii=k

ST TR TR

TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM/SWALE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

CONTRACTOR SHALL STABIUZE AS NECESSARY USING RIP RAP, CRUSHED STONE,
EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, AND/OR LOAM & SEED

/—SUFFORT NET

STAKES WITH FLAGGING OR

LINING

I

10 ML PLASTIC
LINING.

10 Mt FLASTIC

STAKES #TH FLAGGNG QR

T
(AROUND 3 SIDES) {
T (=

HO LG Ie )

ALTERNATIVE,.

UTIUZE 10 ML LINER
ABOVE GRADE W/ RAISED
EDGES USING FILLED BERM

BELOW GRADE CONCRETE
WASHOUT PIT

oot
Ponum i
CATCH BASIN GRATE “‘;itr*—'
UFT STRAPS () T anve
SO
SILTATION FENCE DETAIL
NOT TQ SCALE
r STANDARD FABRIC IS
o | AN ORANGE WOVEN
h MONOFILAMENT
f @ \— DUMPING STRAP STRAW WATTLES OR
] ALLOWS FOR EASY FILTERMITT INLET
| CATCHiBASIN REMOVAL OF CONTENTS PROTECTION BARRIER~
- H
DANDY_SACK® L
SILT SACK gaon
T BY MRAEL NET % 4
NOT TO SCALE 55855 P
NOTE: SILT SACKS TO BE INSTALLED AT — lggsasl o~ |
CATCH BASINS ONLY AFTER ROAD IS CLECE) !
CONSTRUCTED TO BASE COURSE PAVEMENT r,[;
SHEET I t H
FLOW i i
|
|

]
|

STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION

NOT 7O SCALE

NOTES:
1) FRTERMITT SHALL BE CONSTRULTED LOWG ENOUGH
TO EXTENG ACROSS THE SXPECTEC FLOW PATH,

2) FILTERMITT OR OTHER 70 BE INSTALLED PER DETAL

SPECIAICATIONS,
APPLICANT
THE RESIDENCES AT LEBARON HILLS, LLC
32 NORFOLK AVENUE
SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375
ASSESSORS MAP: 26 BLOCK:3 LOT: 10-1S¢
ASSESSORS MAP:26 BLOCK:3 LOT:10A
FPHASE 6 MODIFICATION
~ CLEAN GRAVEL ¢ PLAN
ARBHTO M-43 57
12r1g j AoiReGaTE AU
_7,_\ — “THE RESIDENCES AT
EXISTING GROUND—" \ / LEBARON HILLS”
kit 4
STANDPIPE WRAPPED IN \ / 7
1/2 INCH HARDWARE CLori/f\/ / LAKEVILLE
AND GEOQTEXTIE CLASS E A { MASSACHUSETTS
s e A
BUc piee oo METAL OR \ / i T —
L. "
\ ! Lsioe suope (vames) -
i ) T Yutback

ngineering

WATERTIGHT CAP OR PLATE

fne roted
CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING SUMP PIT DETAIL = T
NOT TO SCALE P .

MOTE: IN LOCATIONS WHERE DEWATERING IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL 165 EAST GROVE STREET
CONSTRUCT A DEWATERING SUMP PIT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE DETAIL MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02348
PROVIDED. TO PREVENT THE MIGRATICN OF SILT AND SEDIMENT, THE CONTRACTOR TEL: (508)-946~9231
SHALL FIT THE DISCHARGE END OF THE PUMP HOSE WITH A COMPOSITE SOCK Fax: ESOB)_QU-%;:

AND ALL FLOW SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO A SEDIMENT CONTROL TRAP PRIOR AR ~

TG CONVEYANCE INTC THE STORM ORAIN SYSTEM. THE SEDIMENT CONTROL TRAP www.outback—eng.com

SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UTILIZING AN ENCLOSED AREA OF SILT FENCE AND/OR >

FILTERMITT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAIL SHOWN. SEDIMENT TRAPS SHALL DATE: APRIL 12, 2022

BE PLACED IN UPLAND AREAS ONLY AWAY FROM WETLANDS. DRAWN BY: K.AD. | CHECKED BY: LAY,
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1UPTFARAREL &
+46'-6"

TOP / STRUCTURE TOP/ STRUCTURE ___TOP/STRUCTURE
Saw R S 20O
FOURTH FLOOR FOURTH FLOOR
S Saie
THIRD FLOOR THIRD FLOOR
Sove o T S

SECONDFLOOR __ & SECOND FLOOR

+10'-6"

FIRST FLOOR
sm-o-
Schematic Left Side Elevation Schematic Right Side Elevation
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0" Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

TOP / STRUCTURE
S e

FOURTH FLOOR
Ssie

 THIRD FLOOR

Schematic Rear Elevation
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

TOP / STRUCTURE TYPICAL FINISHES
S
FIBERCEMENT TRIMBOARDS (TYP)
FIBERCEMENT SIDING (TYP)
FOURTH FLOOR
Sae - e = =S ————————t- |Em— " —_ - ALUMINUM OR FIEERGLASS

WINDO/S WITH INSULATED LOW E
CLEAR GLASS (TYP)

FIBERCEMENT PANELS PAINTED (TYP)

VINYL RALLING SYSTEM (TYP)

FEERCEMENT SIDING (TYP)

Schematic Front Elevation
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
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The Village at LeBaron Hills Owner: The Residences at LeBaron Hills, LLC BKA
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Boston / Brockton
142 Cresecent Street
Brockton, MA 02302



ELEVATOR
LOBBY

Schematic Typical Floor Plan
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
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1 |
2 BEDROOM 2 BATH UNIT -]
1285 SF.

2 BEDROOM 2 BATH UNITISETI |
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e > 5 S |v] - 6 - 1 BR 1 Bath Plus Den Units
N = = i § ] 20 - 2 BR 2 Bath Units
1600SF [ e e— S ™ E—— | | i
B IR 1 JCC/ K/ 1IN . 5 Ph\m:cs § e 4 - 3 BR 2 Bath Units
- D W 5 s zaena",“",',’ssg‘\m“m‘ [5) E"m{ﬂ ! aE e e a | 1 E 36 Total Units
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L/ /i ' ! imil i U D 0 ! "
[] oo [ | § == ] [ 10
| L
i N — o
IFD D : q I LOBBY
Schematic First Floor Plan : T x
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JOANNA HILLS, LLC.

JOANNA HILLS - 10 Units, Building 200

AVON, Massachusetts

GENERAL DESIGN-BUILD (D/B) NOTES:

CONSULTANT

1.

The G.C. shall field-verify afl dimensions & conditions prior to the wark and shall notify the architect regarding any
discrepancies.

2. | The G.C., and D/B Subcontractors shall be responsible for the following:
A. | Provide complete design/build (D/8) structura, plumbing, hvac, fire protection, elec. design, drawings with calculations
& loads which conform to all state and local codes to be stamped and certified by a registered p.e. as required by the
local building & fire depts.This includes, but is not limited to, any energy conservation data as per chapter 13 of the
Massachusetts State Building Code, 9th edition (MSBC).
B. | All stamped and certified design\build drawings completed by G.C.'S Sub-C. Must be submitted to Joanna Hills, LLC
and BKA Architects for review prior to any construction start. The G.C. must receive written permission from Joanna
Hills, LLC before beginning any work.
C. | Seal all thru-wall penetrations with 3M Barrier Caulk and sealant on USG Safing. SSUED
3. D/B Sub-contractors shall conform to state and local code requirements as they relate to their disciplines: 2/28/22 1SSUED FOR PERMIT
A. | DB Structural Engineer shall be responsible for, but not limited to, conforming to the Massachusetts State Building
Code (MSBC) for all structural requirements. —
B. | D/B Plumbing Sub-contractor shall be responsible for, but not limited to, conforming to the regulations found in the —_—
Board of State Examiners of Piumbing and Gas Fitters found in 248 CMR for all plumbing work.
C. | DB shall be for, but not limited to, conforming to the 2015 International
Mechanical Code (201 5 IMC) for all mechanical work. —_—
D. | D/B Electrical Sub-contractor shail be responsible for, but not limited to, conforming to the provisions of 527 CMR: e
Chapter 12: Massachusetts Electrical Code (Amendments) for all electrical work.
4. | The G.C, shall be responsible for daily removal and legal disposal of ail debris. REVISIONS
S. | The G.C. and D/B Sub-C shall be ible for all fees, and permits as required by the local _—
departments, except as noted otherwise in Owner/G.C. contract.
6. Drawings are not to be scaied. All work lines and levels shall be laid out by dimensions. Any deviations shall be brought to
the attention of the Architect it . Al ions shalt be d by the G/C before he/she begins his/her portion s e
of the work.
7. Install a continuous sealant bead on backer-rod at alf junctures of dissimilar materials -e.g. metat to cmu, steel to aluminum-
and all new material joints as required by the ifications and i industry and ——
good practice.
| 8. The G.C. shall submit all shop drawings, samples, catalog cuts, etc. to the Architect for selection, review or approval prior to
T § ey 5 5 ; H A I L B e i e i T fabrication or installation of the work, The G.C. shail stamp and sign the information to be submitted for the Architect's review
m il g e 1 arilanly T s I o E | o I acknowledging that they have reviewed the i for with the drawings and D/B OWNER/CLIENT
e L anginaering diamings. JOANNA HILLS LLC
9. Manufacturers are respansible for providing documentation to the Architect as part of their submittal which indicates
compliance with relevant code sections including, but not fimited to, the information indicated on T1.2 and T1.3. it will br the
responsibifity of the G.C. to ensure that the information are included prior to forwarding the submission to the Architect for
review.
10. | Each D/B Sub-Contractor shall be responsible for providing any and all fire stopping and/or fire blocking required by
R EAR E L EVAT I O N penetrations of their work through partitions, floors, clgs, roofs, etc.
Structural Notes:

OWNER:

JOANNA HILLS, LLC.
South Easton, MA
508-230-2300 Voice
508- 230-2301 Fax

Contact:

Muhammad M. ltani

LIST OF DRAWINGS:

A I DIB Structural Sub-Contractor shall conform to all state and local codes for alf work, as indicated above.

PROJECT DIRECTORY:

Architects:

BKA Architects, Inc.

142 Crescent Street
Brockton, MA 02302
508.583.5603 (311) Voice
508.584.2914 Fax

Contact:

Sara Connolly
Associate

ABBREVIATIONS:

ACP. - ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL.

BRD. BOARD

DI8 - DESIGN BUILD

DWGS. - DRAWINGS

EXIST - EXISTING

F.R. - FIRE-RATED

F.P. - FIRE PROTECTION

G.C. - GENERAL CONTRACTOR
G.W.B. - GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HC - HANDICAPPED

INSUL. - INSULATION

M.E.P. - MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING

..l - OWNER FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED
O.H. - OPPOSITE HAND
R.C.P. - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SIM. - SIMILAR
SUB-C, - SUB-CONTRACTOR
T.M.E. - TO MATCH EXISTING
T.T.D. - TORET TISSUE DISPENSER

P.- TYPICAL
L.5.0. - INFORMATION SYSTEMS OFFICER  U.N.O. - UNLESS NOTED QTHERWISE

WA - WITH

Architectural:

G1.1- Title Sheet & General Notes

G1.2 - Code Review Summary

G1.3 - Code Review Summary

A1.1 - First Floor Plan, Wall Types and Notes
A1.2 - Second Floor Plan

A2.1 - Roof Plan and Details

A3.1 - Exterior Elevations

A4.1 - Building Section

A5.1 - Wall Sections

AB.2 - Wall Section

AB.1 - Unit C - Floor Plans

AB.2 - Unit C - Floor Plans

AB.3 - Unit C - Floor Plans (Affordable)

AB.4 - Unit C - Reflected Ceiling Plan

AB.5 - Unit C - Reflected Ceiling Plan

A7.1 - Stair Plans & Section

A8.1 - Details

A8.2 - Schedules, Wall Section and Plan Details

S1.1 - Foundation Plan

Plumbing Notes:

A. | DIB Plumbing Sub-Contractor shall conform to all state codes, local codes, Massachusetts State Fuel Gas & Plumbing
Code (CMR 248) for all work, as indicated above.

B. | D/B Plumbing Sub-Contractor shall conform to 2015 IECC as Amended.

Fire Protection Notes:

A. | D/B Sprinkler Sub-Contractor shall conform to NFPA 13, MSBC Ch. 9 and the local fire department requirements and
shall coordinate the design, layout & installation with the Owner's 1.5.0., as indicated above. Also, submit narrative at
time of permitting.

B. | DB Sprinkler Sub-Contractor shall be responsible for design, layout, i ion and i and ination with
the local fire department prior to instailation and submission of stamped and signed drawings as well as water flow &
pressure testing to the ocal fire department as part of the permit set.

PROJECT
Joanna Hills

BUILDING 200
AVON, MA 02322

C. | D/B F.P. Sub-Contractor shall conform to 2015 IECC as amended, as indicated above.

HVAC Notes:

A. | The D/B HVAC Sub-Contractor shall be responsible for the HVAC Design, layout and instailation to suit the work.
He/She shall coordinate size, volume, duct runs, fire dampers, terminations, and hvac unit locations w.\ the G.C.
coordinate any special HVAC devices or equipment requirements with the Owner's representative prior to work.

B. | The D/B HVAC Sub-Contracter shalf conform to the MSBC Chapter 13 and Appendix J, as indicated above, and
provide the local building dept. with all required materials, narratives, etc.

C. | D/B HVAC Sub-Contractor shail conform to 2015 IECC as amended.

A. | The D/B Electrical Sub-Contractor shall be responsible for the electrical design and layout and installation to suit the
work. He shall coordinate power wiring and cabling, lighting, devices, equipment, runs, terminations, circuits and panel
location w\ the G.C. and the local utiity co. coordinate any special electrical devices or equipment requirements with the
Owner's Representative prior to work.

B. | The D/B Electrical Sub-Contractor shall conform to 2015 |IECC as amended, as indicated above.

Misceflaneous:

P

D/B G.C. to coordinate the Architectural Dwgs. w/ the D/B Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Fire Protection & Electrical
dwags. for verification of all project requirements.

CiviifSite Notes:

A. | The G.C. shall be responsible for coordinating all site work with stamped and signed drawings by the Owner’s
Registered Civil Engineer as required by all local and state

8. | Refer to engineered site plan for of all concrete site i . HC curb cuts, parking
fayout and striping, including handicap spaces and HC signage, surface & subsuﬂace u(xlmes fandscaping, grading
and lighting.

C. | Conform to MSBC, AAB and ADAAG for handicapped accessibility.
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H EXTERIOR WALL VINYL SIDING APPROVED BY OWNER, OVER DEMISING WALL - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED ACCOUSTICAL WALL WITH INTERIOR WALL - (1-HOUR FIRE RATED) PTD. S @ SAGE REALTY TRUST
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OFFICE OF
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Secretary: Cathy Murray

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Attached please find a copy of one (1) Petition for Hearing, which has been submitted to
the Board of Appeals. The hearing for this petition will be held on September 15, 2022.

Please review and forward any concerns your Board may have regarding this petition to
the Board of Appeals, if possible, no later than Monday, September 12, 2022.

Thank you.

Town of Lakeville
Lakeville Town Office Building
346 Bedford Street
Lakeville, Massachusetts 02347

‘Board of Health

Building Department
Conservation Commission
Planning Board

Town Planner

Board of Appeals
August 22,2023

Attached Petition for Hearing
Scott — 9 Rush Pond Road
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Petition to be ‘ L ' S EXHIBIT “A”
filed with Town Clerk : , : .
o TOWN OF LAKEVILLE DE@EDME D
MASSACHOSETIS N AUG-17 2022
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS . ! !
PETITION FOR HEARING - BOARD OF APPEALS

Name préﬁﬁoner: Ricippd D ScorT

Mailing Address:____ Rusi Portd ﬁ@«w!? Lq Keyille MA 02393
Narne of Property Ovwner: ?ﬂﬁ%ﬁf@ﬁ D BeoTT

Location of Property: é] /é EH /j ﬁﬂ@g /&’@Cj 2 gRevi ”ﬁ Ml 82347

Property is located in a 2‘ residential | busmess industrial (znne)
Regtstry of Deeds: Book}fép. 4%% ? _ Page No. =2/ b
PLAN GETC T, PEEs |
Msp_ Block Lot FPARCELTID pho - 00 F-023
Petitioner is: owner tenant ﬁdense,e prospective purchaser
Naiure of Rehef Sought: C é 3&‘ z.
X Special Permit under Section (5) 7-,» 4/ é of the Zoring Birlaws
' g Variance from Section () @&%' . - __of the Zoning Bylaws.

Appeal from Decision of the Building Inspector/Zoning Enforcement Officer

Date of Denial

I HEREBY REQUEST A HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS WITH
REFERENCE TO THE ABOVE PETITION OR APPEAL. ALL OF THE INFORMATION ON
THIS PETITION, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE
AND CONFORMS TO THE REQUIREMENTS ON THE BACK OF THIS. PETITION FORM.

Pe‘uhoner ?HQHA@ ) § ~ Date: g” / + 22= S
Signed: M @m Telephone: 3 28 - 9444/ ?9""
Owner Signature: - Otwner Telephone: 57744 - 2—
({If not petitioner)

(REFERENCE THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS APPLICATION FOR FORTHER
'INSTRUCTIONS IN FILING YOUR PETITION.)

WILL YOUHAVE A REPRESENTATIVE OTHER THAN YOURSELF?

Yes _X__No

(Name and Title)

e
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